IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIM 18.0009 Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-12-14)
Status: Current

REDBANK QLD 4301
Australia
Type Designation:
Nomenclature for “Agile X IS” Tablet PC, Type 17-A1B*-****-********
Type 17- A1B*-****/******** (Certification)
3 or 4 or A – Group II, Zone 1 Certified – Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
5 or 6 or B – Group II, Zone 0 Certified – Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
C – Groups I and II, Zone 1 Certified – Ex ia IIC T4 Gb, Ex ia I Mb
D – Groups I and II, Zone 0 Certified – Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, Ex ia I Ma
E – Group I, Zone 1 Certified – Ex ia I Mb
F – Group I, Zone 0 Certified – Ex ia I Ma
Type 17- A1B*-****/******** (Display)
1 – 10” Capacitive
Type 17- A1B*-****/******** (WAN Carriers)
0 – None
1 or 2 – 4G/LTE
Type 17- A1B*-****/******** (Operating System)
0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B*-****/******** (Processor)
0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Memory)
0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Memory)
0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Camera)
0 – None
1 – 5MP Rear, 2MP Front
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (External Battery)
0 – None
1 – 7.4V / 4200mAh
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Data Acquisition)
0 – None
1 – RFID HF/NFC
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Scanner)
0 – None
1 – 1D/2D-Imager SE4500
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Customer variants)
A-Z/0-9 – Customer Variants not affecting construction
IECEx Certificate of
Conformity
   Certificate No.: IECEx SIM 18.0009 Issue No.: 0
 Annex  Page 2 of 12
 Certificate issued by:
  Safety in Mines Testing
and Research Station
(Simtars)
2 Robert Smith Street
REDBANK QLD 4301
Australia
Manufacturer’s documents:
Drawing No Subject Rev. Date
11-A1B4-6A0001_V1 Documentation Overview
Tablet PC
Type: 17-A1B*-****-********
- 12.10.2018
11-A1B4-610001
(Sheets 1 to 66 of 66)
Approval documentation
Tablet PC
Type: 17-A1B*-****-********
A 02.10.2018
11-A1B4-610002
(Sheets 1 to 17 of 17)
Approval bill of materials (BOM)
Tablet PC
Div1/Zone1
Type: 17-A1B*-****-********
A 11.10.2018
11-A1B4-610003 Dimension Drawing
Tablet-PC
Div1/Zone1
Type: 17-A1B*-****-********
A 25.01.2017